General Governing Body Members - Four
 6. Editor, Journal of IACM  - One
 7. Associate Editor, Journal of IACM - One

Nomination form completed in all respect should reach the IACM office not later than 
31st March, 2026. The nomination form must be accompanied by a Demand Draft of 
Rs.1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) drawn in favour of INDIAN 
ASSOCIATION OF CLINICAL MEDICINE payable at AGRA. The nomination form 
not accompanied by a demand draft shall be deemed invalid.

Rules relating to qualification for election as by constitution are as follows:
Rule 3.3.3 (i) For the post of President-Elect and Vice Presidents a candidate shall